## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Colin Hancox	11/20/2008
Neil Anthony Pegg	11/20/2008
Mandy Christine Beswick	11/26/2008
Toby Jonathan Blench	11/26/2008
Elsa Amandine Dechaux	11/26/2008
Janusz Jozef Kulagowski	11/26/2008
Alan John Nadin	11/26/2008
Stephen Price	11/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG		
Street Address:	Grenzacherstrasse 124		
City:	Bazel		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-4070		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12663823

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)952-9881 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 467-4255 Phone: Email: ely@gene.com Correspondent Name: Alex Andrus Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way Address Line 2: Mail Stop 49

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025601 FRAME: 0375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P4259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Andrus
Total Attachments: 2 source=P4259_Assignment#page1.tif source=P4259_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025601 FRAME: 0376

REEL: 025601 FRAME: 0377

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)							
		(1)	•	NCOX a citizen of Unite venue Slough Berkshir		ted Kingdom	
		(2)		G a citizen of United Kin venue Slough Berkshin		ted Kingdom	
		(3)	•	BESWICK a citizen of Ur entre Flex Meadow Hai	~	of: 119 5TR United Kingdom	
		(4)		ENCH a citizen of Unite entre Flex Meadow Han	-	119 5TR United Kingdom	
		(5)		CHAUX a citizen of Fra entre Flex Meadow Hai		I19 5TR United Kingdom	
		(6)		AGOWSKI a citizen of U entre Flex Meadow Hai		of: 119 5TR United Kingdom	
		(7)		a citizen of United King entre Flex Meadow Har		I19 5TR United Kingdom	
		(8)	-	citizen of United Kingdor entre Flex Meadow Har		I19 5TR United Kingdom	
	each					d valuable considerations paid to assign, transfer and set over to	
(Assignee)	(5)		F. HOFFMANN-L	A ROCHE AG Swiss boo	ly corporate		
(Address)	(6)	of	Grenzacherstrasse	124 CH-4070 Basel Switz	erland		
(0.1		tories, de	ependencies and posse	essions, and for the country	of	est for the United States, its	
(Other Countries)	(7)		in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as				
(Title)	(8)		ZOLOPYRIMIDINI IOSPHATIDYLINO	ES AND THEIR USE AS SITOL-3 KINASE	INHIBITORS	(Case No)	
	Unit			nas (have) executed on ever t on even date, then has exe		n application for patent in the	
	(9)	on				or has already filed in	
	(10)	U.S. ap	opln Serial Number	12/663,823	filed on	12/09/2009	
	(11)		idersigned acknowled ion was made	ges an obligation of assign	ment of this inve	ention to said assignee at the time the	
interference vassignments i act which ma Property or si 2) Th States patent 3) Th of the United Assignee of tassigned, and 4) Th any further id Office for rec	which in coming be no coming to the understates that the understates the understates where the understates where understates where the understates where t	may be denection we ecessary agreeme ersigned. Assigned a resultingire intereste has (the ersigned cation whom of this whereof,	declared and any contivith such applications in connection with class. agree(s) to perform a e. hereby authorize(s) a g from said applicationst, and hereby convertely have) not executed hereby grant(s) the finich may be necessary a document.	inuing or divisional applica as the Assignee may deem aims or provisions of the In Ill affirmative acts which me and request(s) the Communion or any division or divisionants that he has (they have all and will not execute, any most viksnins Harris & It to desirable in order to corsigned on the date(s) oppositions.	tions thereof and necessary or expensional Compay be necessary to cation of Patents ons or continuing of the patent of the paten	pedient and further to perform any vention for Protection of Industrial to obtain a grant of valid United is to issue any and all Letters patent in thereof to the said Assignee, as invey the entire interest herein inflict herewith.  If power to insert on this assignment alles of the United States Patent in med signature(s).	
Date Zo	الكور	1 20	<b>0 Y</b> Signature of Inve	entor NA-	my	(1)	
Date 2	A ~~	· -					

Date	26 NOV 2008	Signature of Inventor	L/Ser	(3)
Date	26 NOV 2008	Signature of Inventor	Bluch	(4)
Date	26 NOV 2018	Signature of Inventor		(5)
Date	20 NOV 2008	Signature of Inventor	Allulan	(6)
Date	26 NOV 2008	Signature of Inventor	Awadi	(7)
Date	20 NOV 2008	_Signature of Inventor	Jephn R.m	(8)
Witne	Witnessed by	<u></u>	Date 26 <sup>L</sup> Nov	2008
Witne		Q_/	Date 26 <sup>L</sup> NW	2018

PATENT REEL: 025601 FRAME: 0378